
 
 

2024-2025 WINTER BASKETBALL 

GIRLS GRADES 5 & 6 LEAGUE 
 

   Team 1 - Lynx     Team 4 - Fever   
    Team 2 - Liberty     Team 5 - Shock   
    Team 3 - Dream   
 

DAY DATE TIME LOCATION GYM TEAMS 
Sat. Jan. 11 3:00 p.m. Brownell Girls 1 - 4 

  4:00 p.m. Brownell Girls 2 - 3 
      

Sat. Jan. 18 9:00 a.m. Brownell Girls 5 - *3 
  10:00 a.m. Brownell Girls 1 - 2 

* Photo Day for team #3 only at Brownell.  See Photo Day Schedule. 
      

Sat. Jan. 25** 3:00 p.m. Brownell Boys 4 - 2 
  4:00 p.m. Brownell Boys 5 - 1 

** Photo Day at Brownell.  See Photo Day Schedule. 
      

Sun. Jan. 26 1:00 p.m. Brownell Boys 3 - 1 
  2:00 p.m. Brownell Boys 4 - 5 
      

Sat. Feb. 1 9:00 a.m. Brownell Girls 2 - 5 
  10:00 a.m. Brownell Girls 3 - 4 
      

Sat. Feb. 8 3:00 p.m. Brownell Girls 2 - 3 
  4:00 p.m. Brownell Girls 1 - 4 
      

Sun. Feb. 9 1:00 p.m. Brownell Boys 5 - 3 
  2:00 p.m. Brownell Boys 1 - 2 
      

Sat. Feb. 15 & 22 No games scheduled, Mid-Winter Break. 
      

Sat. Mar. 1 9:00 a.m. Brownell Boys 4 - 2 
  10:00 a.m. Brownell Boys 5 - 1 
      

Sat. Mar. 8 11:00 a.m. Brownell Boys 3 - 1 
  12:00 p.m. Brownell Boys 4 - 5 
      

Sat. Mar. 15 3:00 p.m. Brownell Girls 3 - 4 
  4:00 p.m. Brownell Girls 2 - 5 
      

 
Location: Brownell Middle School, 260 Chalfonte, GPF Parcells Middle School, 20600 Mack, GPW 
  
Use of dental guards is recommended in all Neighborhood Club sports programs. 
 
Inclement Weather Cancellation Policy:  In case of inclement weather the Neighborhood Club will follow the 
lead of the Grosse Pointe Public School System.  Games will be played if at all possible.  If you are in doubt as 
to whether or not the game will be played, check the Neighborhood Club website (www.neighborhoodclub.org) 
to see a message of cancellation.  If the website (Today's Game) does not specify that your activity is canceled, 
you are to report to the activity site. 
 
   Jim Troyer, Recreation Manager, 313.885.4600 
   Chad Golembiewski, Recreation Supervisor, 313.885.4600 
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